



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

General condition of hearing				
AUQ130	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5	0.05	5	0.05
1 : Good	8655	82.66	8660	82.71
2 : Little trouble	1452	13.87	10112	96.58
3 : Lot of trouble	321	3.07	10433	99.65
4 : Deaf	29	0.28	10462	99.92
7 : Refused	2	0.02	10464	99.94
9 : Don't know	6	0.06	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

When was hearing last tested				
AUQ140	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5063	48.36	5063	48.36
1 : Less than 1 year ago	682	6.51	5745	54.87
2 : 1 year to 4 years ago	1033	9.87	6778	64.74
3 : More than 4 years ago	2421	23.12	9199	87.86
4 : Never	1208	11.54	10407	99.40
7 : Refused	2	0.02	10409	99.42
9 : Don't know	61	0.58	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Ever worn a hearing aid				
AUQ150	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5063	48.36	5063	48.36
1 : Yes	319	3.05	5382	51.40
2 : No	5085	48.57	10467	99.97
7 : Refused	3	0.03	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Now wearing a hearing aid				
AUQ160	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10151	96.95	10151	96.95
1 : Yes	182	1.74	10333	98.69
2 : No	137	1.31	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Worn hearing aid in past 12 months				
AUQ170	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10333	98.69	10333	98.69
1 : Yes	66	0.63	10399	99.32
2 : No	71	0.68	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

How often wear hearing aid in past year				
AUQ180	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10222	97.63	10222	97.63
1 : Almost always,	143	1.37	10365	99.00
2 : At least once a day,	32	0.31	10397	99.30
3 : At least once a week,	32	0.31	10429	99.61
4 : At least once a month, or	11	0.11	10440	99.71
5 : Less frequently than once a month?	30	0.29	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Ears ringing, roaring, buzzing past year				
AUQ190	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5063	48.36	5063	48.36
1 : Yes	1277	12.20	6340	60.55
2 : No	4116	39.31	10456	99.87
7 : Refused	2	0.02	10458	99.89
9 : Don't know	12	0.11	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

How often ringing, roaring, buzzing				
AUQ200	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9193	87.80	9193	87.80
1 : Almost always,	284	2.71	9477	90.52
2 : At least once a day,	87	0.83	9564	91.35
3 : At least once a week,	189	1.81	9753	93.15
4 : At least once a month, or	252	2.41	10005	95.56
5 : Less frequently than once a month?	456	4.36	10461	99.91
9 : Don't know	9	0.09	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Firearm noise exposure outside work				
AUQ210	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5063	48.36	5063	48.36
1 : Yes	433	4.14	5496	52.49
2 : No	4966	47.43	10462	99.92
7 : Refused	2	0.02	10464	99.94
9 : Don't know	6	0.06	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Use ear protection around firearm noise				
AUQ220	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10037	95.86	10037	95.86
1 : Yes	211	2.02	10248	97.88
2 : No	221	2.11	10469	99.99
9 : Don't know	1	0.01	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Loud noise exposure outside work				
AUQ230	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5063	48.36	5063	48.36
1 : Yes	1158	11.06	6221	59.42
2 : No	4238	40.48	10459	99.89
7 : Refused	2	0.02	10461	99.91
9 : Don't know	9	0.09	10470	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Audiometry Section of the SP Questionnaire
(AUQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Use ear protection around loud noise				
AUQ240	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9312	88.94	9312	88.94
1 : Yes	355	3.39	9667	92.33
2 : No	802	7.66	10469	99.99
9 : Don't know	1	0.01	10470	100.00